
Period Ending  
2/19/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

March 9th, 2021 
Delegated Log 

 
 
Cooperative Extension 
12520 Ulmerton Road 
Magnolia Room 
Largo, Florida  

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 21-140D 

 
Lease Agreement with Phoenix Jr. Inc. for a COVID-19 vaccination 
site. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$31,666.67 

 
Monthly  

 
02/08/2021 

 
 2. 

 
 20-681D 

 
Fourth Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Renewal Options with 
Signature Flight Support Corporation at the St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
The annual rental amount will decrease 

approximately $5,527.93 ($460.66 per month) 
as a result of the 40,190 square foot deduction 
from Signature’s leasehold and a current lease 

rate (ramp) of approximately $0.1375 which 
includes previous CPI increases which have 

occurred every five years. 

 
02/10/2021 

 
 3. 

 
 21-151D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreements with Keep Saint Petersburg Local 
Corporation and Copperhead Charities, Inc. for two Fiscal Year 2021 
Elite Events. 
 

A.) Localtopia 
B.) 2021 Valspar PGA Championship 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
 
 
 

A.) $  25,000.00 
B.) $ 125,000.00 

 
02/15/2021 



Period Ending  
2/19/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 4. 

 
 20-1423D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Tampa Bay Bowl Association, Inc. 
d/b/a Outback Bowl for a Fiscal Year 2021 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$60,000.00 

 
12/22/2020 

 
 5. 

 
 20-1414D 

 
Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Local Arts Agency 
Funding Agreement. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$50,000.00 

 
02/09/2021 

 
 6. 

 
 21-016D 

 
Work contracts related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment 
Area Residential Improvement and Demolition program. 
 

 
County Administrator 

 
$100,355.42 

 
01/21/2021 

 
 7. 

 
 21-036D 

 
Local government verification of Contribution Form for 2021 State 
Apartment Incentive Loan for the Founders Point Affordable Housing 
Development project.   

 
Housing & Community 

Development  

 
Not to exceed 

 
$75,000.00 

 
02/2/2021 

 
 8. 

 
 21-048D 
 

 
First Amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus 
Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with Catholic 
Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc., for Pinellas Hope operating 
expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$16,000.00 

 
02/02/2021 

 
 9. 

 
 21-076D 

 
Updated Notice of Federal Interest for the U.S. Department of Health 
and Human Services, Health Resources and Services Administration for 
the Bayside Health Clinic. 

 
Human Services 

 
 

N/A 

 
02/09/2021 



Period Ending  
2/19/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 10. 

 
 21-050D 

 
Grant award from the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services, 
Health Resources and Services Administration for the Fiscal Year 2021 
National Hypertension Control initiative supplemental funding 
opportunity. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
$110,880.00 

 
For a three-year period 

 
County match not required 

 
02/01/2021 

  
 11. 

 
 21-123D 

 
Receipt and File Report of write-offs for accounting purposes. 

 
Management and Budget  

 
The write-offs do not forgive the debtor of 
their obligation but move the item off the 
County’s balance sheet. These items do 
not reduce actual revenues or increase 

costs. 
 

 
02/15/2021 

 
 12. 

 
 21-154D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of December 2020. 

 
Utilities  

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
02/10/2021 

 
 13. 

 
 21-155D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of January 2021. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
02/10/2021 

 
 14. 

 
 21-156D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of December 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
02/10/2021 

 


