

Pinellas County

Cooperative Extension 12520 Ulmerton Road Magnolia Room Largo, Florida

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
۱.	21-140D	Lease Agreement with Phoenix Jr. Inc. for a COVID-19 vaccination site.	Administrative Services	\$31,666.67 Monthly	02/08/2021
2	20-681D	Fourth Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Renewal Options with Signature Flight Support Corporation at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.	Airport	The annual rental amount will decrease approximately \$5,527.93 (\$460.66 per month) as a result of the 40,190 square foot deduction from Signature's leasehold and a current lease rate (ramp) of approximately \$0.1375 which includes previous CPI increases which have occurred every five years.	02/10/2021
-	21-151D	Tourism Promotion Agreements with Keep Saint Petersburg Local Corporation and Copperhead Charities, Inc. for two Fiscal Year 2021 Elite Events. A.) Localtopia B.) 2021 Valspar PGA Championship	Convention and Visitors Bureau	A.) \$ 25,000.00 B.) \$ 125,000.00	02/15/2021

March 9th, 2021 Delegated Log

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
4.	20-1423D	Tourism Promotion Agreement with Tampa Bay Bowl Association, Inc. d/b/a Outback Bowl for a Fiscal Year 2021 Elite Event.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$60,000.00	12/22/2020
5.	20-1414D	Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Local Arts Agency Funding Agreement.	County Administrator	\$50,000.00	02/09/2021
6.	21-016D	Work contracts related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement and Demolition program.	County Administrator	\$100,355.42	01/21/2021
7.	21-036D	Local government verification of Contribution Form for 2021 State Apartment Incentive Loan for the Founders Point Affordable Housing Development project.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$75,000.00	02/2/2021
8.	21-048D	First Amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc., for Pinellas Hope operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$16,000.00	02/02/2021
9.	21-076D	Updated Notice of Federal Interest for the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health Resources and Services Administration for the Bayside Health Clinic.	Human Services	N/A	02/09/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
10.	21-050D	Grant award from the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services, Health Resources and Services Administration for the Fiscal Year 2021 National Hypertension Control initiative supplemental funding opportunity.	Human Services	\$110,880.00 For a three-year period County match not required	02/01/2021
11.	21-123D	Receipt and File Report of write-offs for accounting purposes.	Management and Budget	The write-offs do not forgive the debtor of their obligation but move the item off the County's balance sheet. These items do not reduce actual revenues or increase costs.	02/15/2021
12.	21-154D	Release of Liens for the month of December 2020.	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	02/10/2021
13.	21-155D	Release of Liens for the month of January 2021.	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	02/10/2021
14.	21-156D	Notice of Liens for the month of December 2020.	Utilities	N/A	02/10/2021